Switch-Disconnector-Fuse
Switch-Disconnector
Type FN
About us
Larsen & Toubro is a technology-driven company that infuses
engineering with imagination. The Company offers a wide range
of advanced solutions in the field of Engineering, Construction,
Electrical & Automation, Machinery and Information Technology.

80
125 / HQ /A4
Type Designation
No. of Poles
Neutral #
Service temperature
Rated operational voltage (U ) e
Rated insulation voltage (U )  i
Rated impulse withstand voltage (U )imp
Rated frequency
0Conventional enclosed thermal current at 40 C (I )    the
Rated operational current (l ) at AC - 23 A e
Rated making capacity (436 V, cosØ = 0.35)
Rated breaking capacity (436 V, cosØ = 0.35)
Mechanical life (Operating cycles)
Terminal capacity (main)
Terminal capacity (neutral)
Terminal screw
Capacitor duty - 415 V, 50 - 60 Hz
DC Rating at 220 V DC
No. of poles in series, utilization category at rated current
Suitable L&T fuse
        Rated fused short circuit current
        Rating
        Rated fused short circuit current
        Rating
FN 100
3+Neutral
Isolable
-20 to 50
415
690
8
50 - 60
100
100
1000
800
15000
95
50
M 8 x 20
45
2, DC-23 A
100
100 / HN / 00
80
100 / HQ / A3 & A4
FN 63
3+Neutral
Switched
-20 to 50
415
690
8
50 - 60
63
63
630
504
15000
35
35
M 6 x 12
29
3, DC-23 A
80**
63 / HF / 14 x 51
80
63 / HQ / A1L
FN 32
3+Neutral
Switched

Switch-Disconnector - Type FN
Conforms to IS13947 (part-3) / IEC60947-3
Type Designation
No. of Poles
Neutral
Service temperature
Rated operational voltage (U ) e
Rated insulation voltage (U )  i
Rated impulse withstand voltage (U )imp
Rated frequency
0
Conventional enclosed thermal current at 40 C (I )    the
Rated operational current (l ) e
AC 20 A utilization category
AC 21 A utilization category
AC 22 A utilization category
AC 23 A utilization category
Rated making capacity (436 V, cosØ = 0.35)
Rated breaking capacity (436 V, cosØ = 0.35)
Capacitor duty - 415 V 50 - 60 Hz
Mechanical life (Operating cycles)
Terminal capacity (main)
Terminal capacity (neutral)
Terminal screw
Short circuit withstand current (without fuses) for 1 sec
DC Rating at 220 V DC
No. of poles in series, utilization category at rated current
0C
V
V
kV
Hz
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
kVAr
2mm
2mm
mm
kA
FN 100
3+Neutral
Isolable
-20 to 50
415
690
8
50 - 60
100
100
100
100
100
1000
800
45
15000
95
50
M 8 x 20
4
2, DC-23 A
FN 125
3+Neutral
Isolable
-20 to 50
415
690